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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, CIRCUIT BENCH
LUCKNGUY

0.A. No. 21 of 1990

Girish Kumar Singh oo Applicant
Vs,
Union of India & Others o Respondents

Hon, Mr, Justice U,C, Srivastava, V.C.

Hon. Mr, K, Obayya, A.M.

(By Hon. Mr, Justice U.C, Srivastava, V.C.)

The applicabt who was appointed as Extra
Departmental Post Master was suddenly removed from

service and one Ram Prakash Gupta the respondent

who was on work for some time has been appointed.
He Has challenged this termination by means of this

application, It appears that the post of E.D.M.P.
cum £.D.D.A, was vacaent because of the retirément

of the permanent incumbent, The Employment Exchange

was asked to sponsor names, accordingly, 8 names was
sponsored by the Employment Exéhange. After the death

of previous incumbent Shri Ram Prakagh Gupta-regarding
whom it is said that he was related to phe Superintendent
of Post Office, Shri R.D. Gupt%f:;s filéd a Counter
Affidavit in this case was working as a substitute

and worked for 8 months, Although it is stated by the
respondents that his name was alsc sponsored by the
Employment Exchanae but his services were termipated

~on the ground that he ws related to one Shri

Siyaram Gupta, who was BgafRch Post Master of Sanchana,

But later on inguiry revealed that he was not related,

cee?2 .
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From out of these persons whose names were sponsored
by the Employment Exchange, the applicant uwas
considered to be better than others and consequently
he was appointed, Shri Gupta was appointed as
superintendent of Post Office who has stated that

it was not necessary t® for him to assign the

reasons or issue notice within a period of 3 years

to the applicant, The applicant has contenaed that
no enquiry uhafever regarding relatiibénghip has been
made and that from the evidence indicated it is clear

that Shri Ram Prakash Gupta was also sponsored from

Employment Exchange, but he was not selected. The

appointment of the applicant uas not cancelled by

the Director of Postal Services. The Superintendent
of Post Office has no right to terminate the services
of regularly appointed employee by this manner in
order to give appointment to other persons. In case
his appointment would have been cancelled, fresh
selection could have besn mace but the precedure
which has been adopted by the Superintendent of Post

Office for appointment of Shri Ram Prakash Gupta is
against the principles of natural justice. Even if

there was some irreqularity, the services of the

aprlicant should not have been terminated unless an

opportunity of hearing was given to him or the

. (%
(e b y
incumbent has been ;QEEZ£226'0F so called irregularity,

i
The order of cancellationfterminating the applicant

and the appointment of Shri Ram Prakash Gupta is

manifestly i1l€gal and can not be sustained and

Q0.3
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accordinaly this application is allowed and both

the orders are gquashed and the applicant shall be

restored back in the office -and he will be deemed

to be continued, However, it is open for the

authority to proceed in the manner in accordance

with law. No order as to costs,
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Member (&)Y Vice Chairman

Lucknauw
pated 24.6,92
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Additional
Bench, Allahabad, =

/
. ; /
Ga“mlAdmmhnﬂwcqﬁwums Circuit Bench, Lucknow. -
Circuit teneh 7{:/0"9/1’ = o o o ‘
Pate of Filing .-~ . .
Datc of Reeeipt prllcatlon No. %8 5 of 19¢2
71 In-re:
Deputy RegistrarJ) O.A. No.21 of 1990.
4
T
Ram Prakash Gupta, son of Raja Ram, resident of
village Sadhanag, P.O. Sadhane#, -Pargana Xurauna,
Tshsil Misrikh, Dis trict Sitapur..
~=-d--Applicant
In re:
Girish Kumar Singh oo «soApplicant
Versus
Union of India and others e« Opposite parties.

Application for recalling back

the order dated 24,6.,1992 passed

by Hon'ble Mr Justice U.C. Srivastava,
V.C. and Hon'ble Mr. K, Obayya A.M.

on the following facts and grounds: -

-—2/




BRIEF FACTS OF THE CASE

1, That one Girish Kumar Singh filed the
abovenoted O.A. No.él of 1990 before this Hon'ble
Court challenging the order dated 8.1.1990 passed

by the Superintendent Post Office, Sitapur contained

in Annexure No.2 to the application.

2. That by the said order the appointment of
the applicent Girish Kumar Singh was cancelled and
on ¥his place the applicant Ram Prakash Gupta was

appointed .

3. That earlier the applicant Ram Prakash Gupta
was not impleaded in the array o; the parties but
lateron by order dated 19.2.1990 passed by thés Hon'ble
Court the present applicant Ram Prakash.Gupta was
impleded as O.P.No.4 in the érray of parties,

4, That the present applicant has not given

any opportunity to contest the case and even no

- - om tp,{e,r Y
e de

e i <

counter affidavit-was filed by him and without

affording any opportunity to the present applicant

——3/m



an order was passed by this Hon'ble Court on
24,6,1992 by which the O.A. was allowed. It is
submitted here that in the O.A. the counter affidavit
was filed on behalf of Shri R.5.Gupta, Suprintendent

of Post 5ffice, Sitapur.

5. That the alleged allegations that the
present abplicant Ram Prakash Gupta is near relative
to Shri R.S.Gupta, Superintendent of Post Office,
Sitapur was held to be baseless and false in the

enquiry proceedings conducted by the postal department,

6. Thét the appointment of the present applicant
Ram Prakash Gupta was duly made on the basis of names
sent by the employment exchange and on the basis that
Shri Ram Prakash Gupta also worked on the post of

Postman for a period of i.e. 8 months or 240 days.

7. That being aggrieved by the order dated
24,6,1992 passed by this Hon'ble Court the present
applicant Ram Prakash Gupta EéledA a special leave to
appeal No.11077/92 before the Hon'ble Supreme Court

of India and on 19.8,1992 the Hon'ble Supreme Court of Xm

5

! India was dérected the petitioner to move an application

—d /- ™



for recalling back the order passed by this Hon'ble
Tribunal, A true cépy of the order dated 19.8.1992

passed by the Hon'ble_SupremeH/Court of India in

pecial leave appeal No0.110077 is f£iled here as

8. That in compliance of the ordérs dated
24.6.1992 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court the applicant
is filing this azplication for recalling back the orders

dated 24,.6.1992 on the following amongst other grounds: -

(a) Because the order dated 24.6.1992 passed by

¥

this Hon'kble Court is conterary to the principles
of natural justice as it was passed without
affording any opportunity to the? \present

applicant.,

\,_\(fb) Because the learned members of the Tribunal
W have not taken into consideration that the

present applicant is a duly selected candidate

a5/
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whose name was sponsored by the employment
exchange and has alsoc an experience for
working as Postman for a period of eight

[N

Fenths .

(c) Because the learned members of the tribunal
have ignored the result of the departmental
encuiry by which it was proved that the present
applicant is not a relative of the Branch

Post Master Sandhara of post office, Sitapur,

(a) Because the tribunal has wrongly held that
the agpointment of applicant Ram Prakash Gupta
is manifestly illegal and the same is passed

7 N
without hewtdngg the applicant Ram Prakash Gupta.

Wherefore it is most respectfully prayed that
the order dated 24.6.1992 may be recallédd and after
hearing the present applicant Ram Prakash Gupta and the

other side, the case may be decided on merits.

M
Lucknow, dated ( Avadhezgvig?ig ¥ﬂf

e o
September2g1.1992. Counsel for the applicant

o\ mr -t
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ITEM Ng 8 COURT NO ' Z‘ ' ’ - SECT‘ON T "Kx B e T s Y A E
'::;‘, - SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

— RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I oA oNo 1 _ ‘ L :
in Pet‘ztio:\(s) foor Special Leave 10 }\ppeal (Civil/Gedh No.(s) :ZO.:-;:/QZ (cc 17273)

(From the judgment and order dated 24 ,6,92 of the W Central

adninistrative TribunalLuck ow in 0.Ao.21 of 1990 o

Petitioner (s)

shri Ram Prakash Gupta
| 400365

Union of India & Ors. Respondent (s)

(For permigsion to file SLP)

1 Date : (O\»- 8~ OiL This/these petition (s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : ‘ R
lon’ i Caen 0NODY
Honlble Mr. Jusl!ce H.N.Venl’.atachaliah 1\ Ao ‘
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Po3 .Sa.ant ) { .
‘ Hon'ble Mr. Justice R ,P.Sinch : o
! . ,’.C\ !
———~—-—$ N - i O L ] C...198 :
‘ For the petitioner (s) 1% “ L ¢ nula -

MPOD.K .Gar\g, Advle e ——

H For the respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
petitioner was not heard before the Tribunal and that on
principle. lajd down in Shivdeo Singh and Ors. v. State

of Punjab and Ors. (AIR 1963 SC 1909) he 1s entitled to

move the Tribunal to recall the order which affects him
adversely and which has heen ‘made without an opportunity !

{o the petitioner of being héard. Accordingly, learned



counsel seeks leave to withdraw the petition with

liberty to move the Tribunal.

We abstain from making any comments on the>méritn.
petitioner is at liberty to pursue such other remedies
as may be open to him at law. Special Leave Petition

is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to move the

Tribunal. »
2 ' } /L,)
A

(I.LaDhingra)

Court Master Court Master

" K
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In the Centrad Administrative Tribunal, additional Bench,
Allahabad, Circuit Bench, Lucknow.
Application No, of 1992

In re:

0.2, No.21 of 1990.

—
Ram Prakash Gupta ... -... ees Applicant
In re:
Girish Kumar Singh ., e .o Applicant
Versus
Union of India and others v... .es Opposite parties.
-

e,

R
/,/\ :Sm'
v, T -

~ e
N Affidavit

T (

=
I, Ram Prakash Gupta, aged about 97years,

son of Raja Ram, resident of village Sadhana, P.0O. Sadhana,

Pargana Kurauna, Tahsil Misrikh, District Sitapur,, the

) Py &
‘:r—i:zi;:£>/xa deponent, do hereby solemnly affirm as under : =

1. That the deponent is the applicant in the noted
application for recalling back the order, amdl as such,

he is fully conversant with the facts of the case.

-2/~



2. That the contents of paras 1 to 8 of the
accompanying application are true to the personal

knowledge of the deponent.

Lucknow, dated
LScreben but

September—=0,.1992,

l——@“ﬂ

Deponent

- ' Verification

I, the above named deponent, 4o hereby verify
that the contents of paras i and 2 of this affidavit
are tpue to my own knowledge, No part of it is false

and nothing material has been concealed. S0, help me

God.
Lucknow, dated ,
oc . %
Seéigéggédgg%l992. tn ¢ .
: d B
Beponent

I identify the. deponent who has signed before me.

Q 'W
W o

2

PV avsels b '!am,g.‘,' 4
' 3 ‘DA% Le ‘OIS s &
thy 4&'_#'” Which b b e A Y,

rore.y LR ]
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow-

Misc.Appln.No. of 1992.
In re:

0.A. No.21 of 1990. (L)

Ram Prakash Gupta. = ====—-—- Applicant/
Opp-party-
In re:
Girish Kumar Singh. = =—======-= Applicant
Versus
Union of India and others.  =====—==- -Opp-parties

Application for Stay.

The applicant most respectfully begs to

submit as under -

1. That the applicant is moving an application
for recalling back the order dated 24.6.1992,
passed by Hon'ble Mr.Justice y.C.Srivastava, V.C.

and Hon'ble Mr.K.Obayya, A.M.

2. That by order dated 24.6.1992, passed by
this Hon'ble Court, the O.A. of Girish Kumar Singh
was allowed and the appointment of present applicant

Ram Prakash Gupta was declared to be manifestly

illegal.



3. That the order dated 24.6.1992, passed
by this Hon'ble Court has not been implemented
so far and the applicant - Ram Prakash Gupta

has still working on the said= post and charge

has not been taken from him so far.

4. That the applicantwould suffer an irreparable
loss if the operation of the order dated 24.6.1992,
passed by this Hon'ble Court is not stayed.

-Prayer-

Wherefore, it is most respectfully prayed
that the operation of the order dated 24.6.1992,
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal may be stayed during

the pendency of this application.

Mo B
oo o

P
Lucknow,dated, ( Avadhesh Kumar )
30.9.1992 Advocate.

Counsel for the applicant.
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Dated :-'18:1.1990 " (P N B/jta{

__ B e
Before the Cantral Administrative iribunal
" Add1tional Eench Allahabad,

Circuit Bench Lucknowo

Oo &6 NOo ‘?/] 0f 1990 (E)

S

S GD 19
- Bt
L-/,..

Girish Kumar Singh cooo ADplicant.,

| _ versus )

Thé Union of India & others ... Reéspondants.
COVMPILATICN coosvevso A

™,

ﬁampllation eacoace B

B

v>ca &
Counsel le %he
Applicant,

@)\/M
e ax®
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Bgfora tha cqﬁtral Administrative Iribunal
Addl, Banch, Allahabad
‘Circuit Bench, Lucknow.

Codoe NOo ‘)/‘ of 1990 (l)

ﬂcuz;”. T heagf ¢
DBat: .
Date o. 18-1-%
‘L\B‘ZPLUT}"R%;-_A N
Girish Kumar Singh evo Applicant,
versus

The Uniom of India & others ... Respondants,

So Noo Particulars of dacum&nts " ‘Pags Nos.
. ralied om .

1o lication U s 19 of cantral 1.6
ég£1nistrat1vg AC mra

20 @npexure No. & Graer of cancell 7

wALLOD O appalntmﬁnto

Qated e 180101990

bounsel for the
appllcant,



Before the Central Administrative Tribunal%a
| Addl, Banch, Allahabad
Circult Bench, Lucknow,

0o Ao Nou g | of 1990 (L)

Namég of partigs.

airiéh Kumar ¢ lﬂéh aged about 39 ysars son of

8ri Madhav gingh R/o villags gnd Post Sandhana

District bltapur | | |

ccoo Applicant,
Varsus )

1. The Union of Tndia through the secretry

Ministrty oL Fbst and E@legowmunication

New ﬁelh:. o

2,  The superintendant of Offices, Sitapur,

3o lhe Up Mandaliya Nirikshak Daﬁ Ghar,

sitapur.,

cooe +H@spondm ts.

Datéd 3, 18.1.1990

4pplicant.



Befora the central Adminlstrative Tribunal

. Additional Bench Allahabad
circuit Bench Lucknow |
I.A. No. 2} of 1990(L)

Glrish Kumar singh,aged about 39 years 8/0 sri
e Madhav Singh, R/O Villaga, & Post gandand,

Di&'tt 8ltapur.
+ P oo ﬁppliCEanto

V8o

l.  The Unlon of Indla, through the
Sacretary WMinlstry of pest and Telecommunica-
-tion, New DeLhl, |

2. The Supdt. ,Post Offices, Sltapur.

3o The Upmandalaya Nirlkshak Dakghar,

| sitapur. o 0 Reépovdentso
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1, “_BQICULﬁL7"“' :

() Name of the applicant EQGirish Kumar Singh
(11) Name of the Father ~ : sri Madhav Singh
(111)?eq1 nation and OII106' Dak - Baghak, Bra-mct

1cn employed ' Post Cffice,
gandhana,Disg 2t .
Sltapur. -

(1v) office sddress : 4sabove,

(v; Addressfor BETV1iCE

I all notices - do;

= 0%

2.  JURISDICLION OF THE TRIBUMAL

 Theapplicent declerés thut thesubject

matier of the order agalnst which he wants Zm
S
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rédressaal 1s within the jurisaiction of the

Tribunal,

3, LINITiTICNS

TheApplicant further daclares that the
application is within the limitstion ang as
préscribed 1in gsection 21 of the Adminihiratvve
Trlbumil.ACto 1985,

4, F4CTS COF THE CASE.

Ihe facts of the case are glven below:-

(1) That the Educatlonal qualifﬁcé*lon ct
the Petitioner is High school and he is handi
cappsd dueé %o defect in his hapd., pHe is Tfully
Qualified for the post of Dak Vahak,

(11) That the pPetitioner applied for the

post of Dak Vahak in the Brnach Post CIfice
S8andhana, plstt, Sitapwr, through the Employ-
mént Fxchangé. H8 Was 86 lected accﬁrdingly and
Was appolnted Vige order dated 26.5,.89 passad

by the O.PoNooso Theé copy of the appointment

ls fileéd herawith as gnnexure l to this Petition

(111) That the work and conduct of the Peti-
-tionar rémalned always satisfactory ang tnﬁre
Was no complaint against him from any Ccorvmer.

Hé Was peacefully werking without any inteérrup-
tioen but he has been told that the O P.N0.2

had issued an order om 8,1 (90 in which tha
appointment of the Petitioner has been cancelled,
and one Ram Prakash"ha& been appolnted in place

a Copy af the order which is filed hﬁrBWitﬁe

CEZZE%Z/////
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So

as Annegure ;2 to this Petitlom,

(1v) That the Applicant has not handed over

the "charge t111 today, and the chargeiswith
him,

(v) That the order of cancellztion of ihe
eppolntmant is illega, vold and coulé not be
operstive X agairst the Applicant in the

eye of law.

(vl) That the order of appolntment has
already been implemented as the a;plicant

had _joined the duties &nd has worked about

7 months and 15 days. B6 Bas also recaived the
salary. "

(vii) That the order of appointment could
not be cancelled without servipg the shew
casus8 noticeagainst the pPetitloner,

(viii) That the applicent hes not been gilven
éq opﬁortunity of hearing without asslgning
any reason, The order ls arbitrary.

(IX) That there is no adverse .material
agalnst the Petltioner whlch could be basls
of the impugned order.

(xx) That there was no lllegelliity or irre~
gularity in the eppolpntment oI the Applicant,

(xx1) That the appolntment of the Petitioner
Was &ade' by the O.P.Noo3 but the order has
been cemcells d by the O,P.N0o.Z which is with-
~out juriséiction. .

Gz
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(xx11) Thet the order of camcellation oI the
appolntment is violation of the Art. 311 of the
Constitution of Indla, and the principies of
natural justice, '

(xxx111) That the applicant 1ls Iillng
the Appiication without @xsusting the Departmen
-tal remedies, as no fruitful rasult will comeé
out if the Appe al ls made, No Stay order will
be passed by the Appeéllate authority and the
Petitlonsr will fact the financlal treuble

in these hard days.

(xxxliv) That Ram Prakash who has beéen
éppain%@dby the OgPoﬂéaZ is the Couslin Brother
of Branchpost Mastér, sandhana, Distt. Sitapur.

(xxv) That ve reasons of canceéllation ol
appointmsnt has besen disclosed, hence tis
applicatnt could not know the reasons of
cancaliation of the appointment,

(xxvi) That thelmpugned order ls the result
of malafideintention of thé OeP.NOo2e

5o 'ROUNDS_FOR_RELIEF WITHLEGAL PROVIS
(a) That the show cause nofice was necéssa=
ry to ve given to the Applicant before passing

the ordsr of cancellation of the appolntmant,

(b) That theapplicant has nol been glvew
an apportunity to e&plaln the comducts

(¢) That thers was no 1lllegality or irre;>

guiarity in the appolntmént oI the Patitioner.

(a) That the order containsd in Apnexure-2

=2
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1s arblirary, withoul any basis and is also
without jurisdiction. The appointing authrori.
1y 1s the Respondent no.3 and the order has
been passed by the Rasponl ant n0.2.

(8) That there is no justification of
cance lling the Appointment order.,

(1) That the provisions of Art. 311 af
the Constitution of B@dla and the principlss
of natural justice hava,bean violated,

(g) Thatthe 1lmplemantation of the order
ADDE xure=2 is liable to be stayed during the
pendency of thse Application.

6o

';f_iEMEEliﬁ__ZEAQQIE_

No departmental ren8dies are avallable
under any rulé or law against the order of
cancéllation of the appolmtment. Furthsr tne
Appellate Qutharvty will not pass the order
of 8taye
7- '

THE . JATIRR 15 PEIDING OR THE
”ggg éS igg PREVIsUaLY N

Neith@r the matzer is p%ﬂdlﬁg in any
Court of law in India nor it was flled earlisar
before thisTribunal or any-other Court of law.
8o BLIERS 80U

Tﬁénéﬁﬁiﬁ:ant prays Tor the following
reliefssz-

(1) ‘That the order contained in Annsxure -2

may be quashed and the ﬂppliuant may be allow,

(s
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allowsd to continue in service on the post of

' Dak vahak of Branch Post Office Sandhapa, Distt

Sltapur without any efrfect of sunexure-2.

(i1) That the Opp.partiss may be directed
to pay the regular salary to the Petlitioner
without any effect of order Annexﬁre-za

(111) That the CObt of the application may
be awarded to the Applicant

(iv) That any othar relief which this Hon'bl
‘Tribunal deems Lit and propsr may be allowed
to the Applicant.

The Appli ant prays for stay of the
order | ;nnexgraazg during the pendency of the
application,

10, PARII@U&QRSGF THE BaNK ﬁRa‘T /

EQJTQL ORDER A

l; Mumbsr of the Iﬁdlan L
postal ordar. 2:02 40?830

2‘ Nameé of the issuin " itref. Guid Braay,
° post Ofrice & AP

3o Dateol issue of the  /8// /50
postal order,

4. Post officeat L 7
which payable, &70 LKO

In verification, |

I, Glrish Kumar Singh, 8/0 Sri Madhav
singh, employed as Dal Vahak, Branch Post
office, Sandhana, Distt. Sitapur. do heraby
verify that the contents from para 1 to 10
are true to my pé rsonal knowledga and belial
and that I have not suprassed a

matsrial

Dated 2181 .90 SICNATU.E 3

| i

T8 APPLICAN
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Bafore the Central Administrative Tribunal
Addl. ench Allahabad Cirtuit
‘ ﬁench Lucknow.

Girlsh Kumar Singh oo aApplicant.
| ~ Versus
The Union of India & othérs ... Respondants
Anne xure No, 2
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CAC
Before the Central Administrative Tribunal ,
| 4dditiopal Bench, Allahabad
” Circuit Bench, Lucknow.,

Ocfe NOo of 1990 (L)
Glrish Kumar Singh oo Applicanto ‘
Versus i

+he Union of India & OthErs eo. Opp° Parties.

Comgilgtigﬁ Bo

& A
So No. Parculers oprapers and ~Page No.
7 Apnexurs No k

i, Annexure Noo 1 i
Appointment oraer
2o Vakalatnama 2
N T
Dated 2 (PogoBnggi)
18101990 Coimses Fop °tus

.applicant,
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Bafore the Bentral Admlnistrative Tribunal

| d;,/ L . S A i ' ™
< Addl, Bench, Allahabad , “iruit Bénch,

Lucknow,

Glrish Kumar Sing,h oo éppli cant

Versus

The Union of India . eos  Respondents.

SRR N <dnnexurs No. 1
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BEFORE THE CENTHAL ADNINISTFATIVE TRIBUNAL
| CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW

O.A. No,21 of x989(L) -

Grish Kumar $ingh s, Applicant

Unioh of India and others e Opp. perties

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF OPF, PARTIES,

I, RSV Gupta, aged about 51 years, son of
lat Shri K.D; Gupta at present posted as
Supdt, of FPost offices, Sitapur Division,
Sitapur do hereby solemnly affirm and stste as

wnider =

1 That the deponent is Bespondént no.2 in the
above noted case and as such he is well conversant
with the facts of the case and he has been authorised
to file this counter affidavit on behalf of all the

Respondents,

2. That before giving parawise comments

it is necessary to give brief history of the case

as detailed below:~

(a) That the Post of EDMC cum EDDA

Sandhana fell vacant due to retirement

(\M/ N
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of Shri Indra Bahadur Singh, Fmployment

officer, iitapur was addressed vide No,A/
Sandhana dated 13,1,89, Eigh£ applications

were received through Employment officer

vide his office letter No,Bikta/Runner/88-s?

1323 dated 23,2,89, The comparative chart

was prepared on 25,5,89 after obtaining

required information from the candidates.

Shri Ram Prakash was a working substitute

on the said post. He was working since last

8 mornths, He has also all the equal
gqualificetions as are with Sri Grirish KumarSingh
the applicant with experience of working

over the post for over 240 days: Sri Ram Prakash
Gupta was also nominated by Employment Exchange.
He was already working since 240 days on
which day appointment of mma the applicant
was ordered and the services of Sri Ram Prakash
Gupta having experience of the post over 240
days were despensed with by SDI(S) Sitapur, on
the plea that Sri Ram Prakash Gu@ta is near
relative of Sri Siya Ram Gupta who is

Branch Postmaster Sandhana debarring 5ri Ram
Prakash Gupta from appointment working

over the post of FDMP cum B EDD,. Enquiries
later on confirmed that théugh‘Sri Ram Prakash

o

o
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Gupta and Sri Siya Ram Gupta BPM were

both Gupt;s but they are not near relative for
the purpose of debarring Sri Ram Prakash from

appointment as EDMP/EDDA,

4, That the contents of para 1 to 3 are
formal and as such needs no comment from the answering

deponent,

5, That in reply to the contents of para 4(i)

of the application it is submitted that only this much
passed

is admitted that the applicant is/High School but

he has not furnished the prescribed marksheet of High

School. Rest of the contents of this para are net

admittedy

64 That the contents of para 4{(ii) of the
application are incorrect hence denied and in reply.

it is submitted that Shei Ramprakash Gupts was working
as FDMP/EDDA Sandhana for the lagt 240 days was wrongly
diSpiaced under a wrong notioe of near relationship with

branch postmaster.

5. That the contents of psra 4{(iii) of the

ipglication are incorrect, hence denied.

~
»

REE ' , (iv)
Te That in reply to the contents of para 4(§ii§
of the application it is submitted that Sri Ram Prakash

Gupta has taken over chérge and is working as EDMP/EDDA

(i;L\,Az*’—”/_’///

—
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Sandhana,

8 That the contents of para 4(v} of the
application are incorrect as stated, hence denied

and in reply it is submitted that Sri Ram Prakash Gupta
was working over the post since October 1988 for more

than 240 days and his displacement by the applicant is

— illegal,

-+ 9, That the contents of para 4{vi) of the
épplication are incorrect as stated, hence denied
and in reply it is submitted that the Sri Ramprakash

Gupta is working as EDMP/EDDA Sandhna,

10, That the contents of para 4(vii} of the
application are incorrect as stated, hence deni ed

and in reply it is submitted that Rule 6 of FDAs{Conduct
and 3Serviees Rules) 1964 do not provide for iésue of
show cause notice and his services were rightly
terminated under Rule 6 of EDA:(Conduct and Serviwe)

Rules, 1964,

11, That the contents of para 4(viii) of the

. ‘Lﬂuéifkpplication are incorrect as stated, hence denied
}v‘»\ - ™~ ¢ ‘1‘_ * )
RE . .

//», - ,c;}”H;P and in reply it is submitted that there is no

[ ! . ' .

[ v
| jgk/VW‘ , provision in rule 6 of FDAs (Conduct and Service}

~
.

a T - " Rules 1964 for assigning any reason for termination

of services, within three years without any show cause

T

notice.
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12, . That the contents of para 4{ix) of

.the application are incorrect as stated, hence
denied, and in reply it is submitted that

Sri Ram Prakash Gupta was alreadyworking ovér the
post fulfilling all the conditions for
appointment as EDMP/EQDA. He was not to be
displaced. There was no need for the applicant’s

appointament,

13, That the contents of para (x} of the
application kkxksxswhmwikktadxthak are incorrect as

stated ,hence denied and in reply it is submitted

that the irregularities wwere found in appointment
order, Sri Ram Prakash was already woriking and

having experjence with requisite qualifications,

The applicants appointment by displacing Sri Ram Prakash

Gupta was illegal,

14, That the contents of para 4(xi} of the
application are incorrect as stated hence denied and
in reply it is submitted that the opposite party no.2

~

ie. deponent is éppellate authority and have full

(fo > . .
OL TLed . B3
/// ';éowers for review of orders of appointment., For

this case Sri Ram Prakash Gupta was found irregularly

displaced and as such he was provided the appointment

C Qooararp—
’—/’//””’,,,//



after termination of services of applicant wnder

b=

Rule 6 of FDAs{“onduct © Services) Rules 1964,

15, That the contents of para 4(xii) of the
application are incorrect as stated, hence denied and

in reply it is submitted that there is no violation

of the arti€le 311 of Constitution of India in the

instant case,

16, That in reply to the contents of para 4(xiii}
of the application it is submitted that the applicant
himself has admitted that he has not exhausted

departmental remedies available.

17, That the contents of para 4{xiv} of the
application are incorrect as stated, hence denied and

in reply it is submitted that in inguiry Sri Ram Prakash
was not found to be near relative of the FDBPM for the

purposes of debarring him from appointment as EDMP/EDDA.

18; That the contents of para 4(xv} of the
application are incorrect as stated, henée denied
and in reply it is submitted that there is no

rule for intimating the reason for fermination of

services within 3 years of temporary services,

19, That the contents of para 4(xvi) of the
application sre incorrect as stated, hence denied and
in reply it is submitted that the services wers
terminated under Rule 6 of EDAS{Conduct & Serv7ces)

TR :jji::::ff
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Rules 1964 correctly.

20, That the contents of para 5{a) of the

application are incorrect as stated, hemce denied.

21. Thet the contents of para 5(b) of the
applicafion are incorrect as stated,‘hence denied
. and in reply it is submitted that the s ervices
were terminated during 3 years of temporary service
+ under Rule 6 of EDAS(Conduct & Service} Rules 1964

@R no show cause notice was recuired to be given.

22, That the contents of para 5(c)} of the

application are incorrect as stated, hence denied.

23 That the contents of para 5(d} of the

application are incorrect as statad, hence deri ed,

24, That the contents of para %(e) of the
application are incorrect as stated, hence dnied ad
in reply it is submitted that Sri Ram Prakash who
was working over the post for the last 240 days

was displaced by the applicant without ény

jurisdidction for such displacement.

Lo '25.  That the contents of para 5(£} & (g) of the
/

W0

)

,akplication are incorrect as stated, hence denied
\ -

and in reply it is submitted that the services of
the applicant have bean terminated after 7

months within 3 years of temporary service under

Xt
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Rule 6 of EDAs (Conduct and services) Rules 1964
vide No.A/Sandhana dated 11,1,90 and there is
no violation of the provisions of article
311 of Constitution of India as he was purely
temporary having only seven months service.
The order of termination have already been imple=-
mented and Sri Ram Prakash is working over the post.

Stay applied for may not be admitisd,

26, That the contents of para 6 of the applicetion

are incorrect as stated, hence denied,s&maxinxxep

27. That the contents of para 7 of the

application ax& needs no comments,

28, That in reply to the contents of para 8
of the application it is submitted that the request of the

applicant is illegal and is liable to be dismissed.

29, That in reply to the contents of para 9
of the applicaticn it is submitted that the stay

applied for by tre applicant is illegal and as such

it is liable to be rejected.

30. That the contents of para 10 of the

application needs no comments,

31 That in view of the facts and okxxum

(/f;;l\AJ\fﬁvﬁ__—
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circumstances as stated abwe, the application
filed by the applicant is liable to be dismissed with

costs against the applicant,

Deponent, 5 3

Lucknow, "(”—Tgii;___//
Dated: |7 Feb, 1990, j

Verification,

I, the above deponent do hereby verify that the
contents of paragraphs 1 is true to my personal knowledge
and those of pars 2 to30 are believed to be true amgx
on the basis of records and information gathered and
those of para 31 is 3lso believed by me toc he true

on the basis of leqal advice. Signed and verfied this

day of |)W February 1990 at Lucknow,

Depgg?ii?ﬁffZQ i
. 4—f”’”751”

[2—

Lucknow, i
Dated: (7 Feb, 1990,

on

Lucknow. ‘A \\\} K¢ )/

(VK Chaudhari)
Addl Standing Counsel for
Central Goverrm:t

(Counsel for Cpp. parties}
Dated: Feb, 90,

.ty ~~d b - Fce t3LaY
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Grish Kumar Singh _ 0o

Ih thé cantral Administrative Tribunal

Additional Beuch -41lahabad
@ircuit Bench - Lucknow

0.4, N0.21 of 1990 (L) .

-~

&

Applicant
vee .
Union of India & Others ... Respondenis.

~ BEJOINDER 4FFIDAVIT.

I, grish Kumar Singh, agedabout 39
years g/0 sri Maﬁhav Singh, R/0 #'village &
P,O. Sandhana -,-Distt. Sitapur, do hereby
solemnly affirm as unders-

1. That the contentis of para 1 ol the
C.4. are deried for want of knowledgé.

2. That the contents of para 2 of the C.A,
are denied. The irrelevant facts have baen
glven, It is true thatthe posts fell vacant
due to the retirement of Sri Indra Bahadur
gingh. It 1s also correéct that the names were
calledfrom the eémployment Exchange .The deponenf
applisd being fully qualified . The post
Masterwith colluslon of the authorltles éngagec
gri Ram Prakash in an lllegal manner. No
proper procedurewas adopteéd in giving the app-
olnting to Sri Ram Prakash. It iswrong to say
that Ram Prakash had worked 40 days. The |
actual date of appointment and the nature of
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appolntment has not beén given. It is wromg %o
say that Rem Prakash was sélected according 1o
the rules. The deponent was selected on merit
He was found suitable in comparision to x&m
gri Ram Prakash and was glven the appolnimeni
against theclear vacancy while the appolntmeni
of Ram Prakash Gupta was on adhoc¢ basis. Ram
Prakash Gupta, was relative of Sri shilya Ray
Gupta, the Bramch Post Master, It 1is wrong to
say thattherelatlonshlp could not b8 proved in
the enquiry. In fact no énquiry has been held
It appears thal somefalse reports have Deeu
submltted inm favour of Sri Ram Prakash Gupta.
No copy ofenquiry raeport has besn filed, to
proove thecontents o No prop8r reply is
possible without the enquiry réport. The OpP.p
partiaskimxm had tried to miisgulde the Hon'ble
Gourt through the contents of para under reply.

3o That there is no para 3 in the C.A.

4, Thatthe contents of para 4 of the GC.A.
negds 1o reply . |

So That the contents of para 5 of the

G.A. are denied. The marksheet was submitted

to the Department alongwlth the application

for appolntment. The contentis of para 4 (1)
of the application are reitarated. The deponant
wasfully qualified for the post of TAK BAHAK.

6o That the contents of para 6 of the C.A.

are denied. The contents of para 4 (il) of the
ExAyxaze Application are reiterated. The date

of appoilntmant and the nature of appointment

has not been given. Ram Prakash was certainly
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So

relation of the Bryanch Post Master. The benefit
of 240 days of workingcould not be given to kmmx
Srl Ram Prakash as the appolmtment was on

&dhoc basilse

f | ~(repaatad
To That the contents of para 5}orptﬁe CZA.

are denled. The contents of para 4 (i1ii) ofthe
Application are reitarated. -

8. That thecontents of para 7 of the C.4,
are denied. Thedsponsnt has not handed over the
charge tlll today.

9. That the contents of para 8 of the C.A.
are denied. The contents of para 4 (v) of the
Application are reiterated. 4s already statea
abova thedate of actual appointment and the
nature of appolntment hasnot been discloséd.
Hence propdr reply is not possiblé. The appolnt
mant could not be cancelled.

10.  Thatthecontents of para 9 of the C.A.
are denied, Thecontents of para 4 ( vi) of the

application are reéiterated, The contents of
" prara under reéply aremisleading. No propar

réeply has been glvene.

11, Thattne contents of para 10 of the C.A.
are denied, Thecontents of para 4 ( vil) ofthe
application are relterated. The sérvices have
pot been terminated. The appolptment has 0DEEM
cancélled. In these clrcumsiances theshow

" cquse notlce was necessarye.

12,  Thatthe contents of para 1l of the C.A.
are denied. Theopportunity of hearing was

necessary as the &ppolntment Wés cancel]_ed,o -
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13, That the contents of para 18 of ths C;A
are denled. The comtants of para 4 (ix) of thé
application are reiterated. The appointment of
Srl Gupta was 11legal and was not made accord~
Ing to the rulés. It was on 4d.hoc basis. The
appolniment of the petitioner was lagal,

14, lhat the contents of para 13 of the

C. A, are denied. lhe contents of para 4 (x)

of “the application are reiterat8a. There was
no irregularity im the appolntment of the
petltloner. No irregularity have been disclose:
in the appolntment of the petitionerO;Srl

Ram Prakash could not be appointed beiug
ralation of ¥xk tha Broach Post Master. The
deponsut was more qualified thah thex Sri Ram
Prakash Guptao

15, Ihat the contents of para 14 of the ©.A,
denied. The contents of para 4 (xi) ol the
application are raltaratead. Thﬂ”order could nof
be reviewed, It should be quashed by the
Higher Authroty. ihere 1s no provision of the
review of the order. In fact 1t has been done
with collusion of the Ram Prakash uupta in an
illegal. Opp. Partiss hava falled to fila the
copy of the eqnury report to show th truth.
The successor could not reviaw the orders of
his predecessor,

16, ‘hat the contents of para 15 of the éoa‘
are denied. The contents of para 4 (xii) of
the applifatlion are reiterated. The provisioms
of Art. 311 of the cobstlitutlon of India have

baen voilatad.

e



So

17. Thaf the contents of para 16 of the °0A
are deniedo The contents of para 4 (xiii) of
the application are relterated,

18o Ehat the contents of para 17 of ths C.°
are deniedo No epquiry was hied as allebed,o
repor. has been filed W th the C.A. to ascer-
taion the turth, Ip fact soms fraud has been
played with collusion of the authorlitles and
Ram Praka sk Gupta.

g
a
NO

19. *hat the contents of para 18 of the oA
are denied The cotnts of para 4 (x%) of tha
applicatiqn are relterated. The xiXg reasons
must be disclosed in the counter arfidavit.

2Qo +hat the contents of para 19 of the ¢,
A. are denied. The contents of para 4 (xvi )

of the application are reiterated. The order

of termination cum cancellation of appolntment
1s arbitrary,.

2l. fhat the contenis of para 20 of the Ce
A, are deniedoblha contanta para 5 (a) of the
application are Ptelterated.

R o lhet tha cont@nts of para 21 of the co
:o are denied The notice %o show caus8 was
nacessary.

23, *hat the contents of para 22 of thg
G, Ao are denied, The contents of para 5 (c)
of the applicatlon are reitaratedo

240‘ fhat ‘the contents of para 23 of the
c éo are denled, The contentsof para 5 (d) of
the appllcatlon ara reéitarated,
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30, lhat the contents of para 28 of the Co A

are denied. The contents of para 5 (e) of the

applicatlon are reiterated. The date oI appoin:

mént and the naturs of appolntment has not beer

disclosad, He was trerminated from the services
in an 1llﬂgal way.

260 that the conmtents of para 25 of the C.4.
are. denled. The contents of para 5 (r) ama (g)
oL the application are relterated. The aervices
have been terminated in veilation of the Arto 3
311 of the consitutlon of India. The servlcea
Ccould not be terminated inm an 1llsgal manner,

27° That thevcontents 0f para 26 of the Coho
are denied the contents of para 6 of the |
application are reiterated,

28,  That the comtents of para 28 and 29 of '
the C.A. are denied. The contents of para 8 and
9 of thﬁ appllcatlon are reiterated,

29° Ihat the contents oI para 30 of the C.A,
are mmnxm&x admitted, -

36; . That the contants of para 51 of the C A
denied The application is liable to be allowed

with costs° , 7%%%;/- 7r4é%y
Dated i= 9.4, 90 . - Ddf%iznto |

Verificgti
- I, the abov ‘named deponen‘e de hereby |
verify that the contents of para 1 to 30 oI the
h‘e,Joincmr affidavit are true to my knowledge
and beleif, Nothing has been concealed and so
part of it is Ialsaxso help me God.
1 bigned and verrfiad today this 9th day
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9.
i of ﬂpril 1990 in ths compound of the Hon'ole
High Court at Llcknowo_

?5/77{/ zﬁq r/’z%}/

Dep ent.

I 1dent1fy the daponent who as slgnea
before me,

© | Solamly arirmed before m on 9,4.90

( atjo—s— oM;ﬁ’PvMo by 8ri G. K. Singh the
4 deponent’ 'who 15 identiried by Sri PoN.Bajpal,
Advocate High Court allahabad (Lhcknow Bench)
Iucknow. )

. I have satisriaed myse 1f byexamining the
depanent Who understanig the contents of this
Afridavit, which ha s been read over and
8xla-ined by me.

- TR m’
973 12572
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow.

Application ib. 9 {20t 1992.

In rer
| -~ J X IS ]
Gentral Administrative Tribunat S A-fo-2l of 1990

Circuit Bench, Lucknow
Date of Filing 2,72 AC-JN__

Date of Rcccipl Uy Paet '&-

. >
Deputy Regis‘tl-ar(,]' ¥

’

Aam Prakash Gupta, son of Reja lam,
resident of village Sadhana, P.0.35adhane,

Pargana Kureuna, Tehsil Misrikh, Distt.Sitapur.

in re:
Girish Kumar Singh. e e m e S0 1 1 G200
Versus
Union of India and others. = =—oe—eee—o Opp~parties

1

Application for recalling back the order

dated 19.10.92, passed oy ron'ble #Mr.Justice
U.C.Srivastava, V.C. and rion'ble #r.Justice
K.Obayya, A«

— gy £ B Rl N Y e - - —

s

The petitioner begs to submit as under :-

oo

-

1. That the petitioner wno was opposite
party fo.4 in O.A.No.21 of 199C, had filed an
appolication on 1.10.1992 for recalling back the

order dated 24.5.92, pvassed by the Bench consisting

~ .

of Hon8ble Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastava, V.C. and

Hon'ble ir.Justice K.Obayya, A-M.

2. That the said application was moved on
the permission granted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court

dated 19.8.92 and the said order of the Hon'ble




Supreme Court was also snnexed alongwith the
application. Again a photostat copy of the order
of Hon'ble Supreme Court is being annexed nerewith

as Annexure No.l.

2. That the said application was listed for

disposal on 19.10.1992 at S1.No.28 of the cause list.

4. That on 19.10.1992, the counsel for the
petitioner attended the Hon'ble Tribunal but he

was bit late due to his engagement in other courts.

D That on 19.10.92, this Hon'ble Tribunal
was pleased to reject the said applicetion and

passed the following order :-

“This an application by the respondent
No.4 for recalling back the order dated '
24.6.92. The case was heard and disposed
of on merit and as such no application

for recalling our order is maintainable.
Further no one is present. The application
is rejected.

sd/~ sd/-

Aeile V.C. "

5. That the absence of the applicant on
the dete fixed is bonafide and accidental as
he was busy in other courts and was a bit

late.




fy'@“‘a

3.‘

-Pravers

Under the above said circumstances, it is
respectfully prayed that in the interest of
justice the order dated 19.10,.,1992 passed by
the Hon'ble Bench may be recalled and the

application 6f the petitioner may be heard on

merits.
iucknow; /s ~
. Yl
. 233 G
23.10.92. &Vishambha/rogiz{gzmv

Advocate
Counsel for the Petitioner.
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TlteMne @7 T T COURTNo R (USEGTION oy wamiea
——? .
:/_J © SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
LAoHolt 'S . 1 /gt '
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CN“/SEQ No.(s) o5 .-.,-./92 (cc 17273)
(From the judgment and order dated 24 ,6,92 of the W Central

Adminiotrative Tribunal.Luck ow in 0.ANo.21 of 1990

Petitioner (s)

'shri Ram Prakash Gupta

A 500340

Union of India & Ors. Respondent ()
(For permission to file SLP) P

| Date: l°1~ 8~ 91 ~ This/these petition (s) was/were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.NoVenlzatachaliash }
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pe3.Sa.ant ‘
Hon'ble Mr. Justice K ,P,Sinch '
_—-h? ‘
For the petitioner (s) L
MZ".D.K OGarS’ Adv. -
-

For the respondent (s)

/
N hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner étates that the
petitioner was not heard before the Tribunal and that on
principle.. laid down in Shivdec Singh and Ors. v. State
of Punjab and Ors. (3IR 1963 SC 1909) he 1is entitled to
move the Tribunal to recall the order which affects him
adversel} and which has been made without an opbortunjty

to the petitioner nf beling heard. Accordingly, learned

e . o S e s e a4




2

counsel seeks leave to withdraw the petition with

liberty to move the Tribunal.

We abstain from making any comments on the merits.

-“\Petitioner is at liberty to pursue such other remedies
-_—

as may be open to him at law. Special Leave Petition

is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to move the

Tribunal. .
M ;ﬁ
(I oL .Lhingra)
Court Master : Court Master
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow.

Affidavit

in re:

Application No. of 1992,

Ram Prakash Gupta, .. Petitioner
in

Girish Kumar Singh. .+ Applicant
versus

Union of India and others. .« Opp.Parties.

I/
I, Ram Prakash Gupta aged about :z?f YIS,
son of Raja Ram, resident of village Sadhana, P.C.
Sadhana, Fergana Kurauna, Tehsil Misrikh, District

Sitapur, do hereby solemnly affirm as under :-

1, That the deponent is petitioner/opp.party
no.4 in the above noted case, as such is well

conversant with the facts of the case.

contde.e.2..



»

2. That the contents of paras 1 to 6
of the accompanying application for recalling
back the order dated 19.10.1992, are true to

my own knowledge.

Lucknow;
23.10,22. Deponent.
Ram Frakash Gupta.
Verification

I, the abovedamed deponent do hereby verify that
the contants of paras 1 and 2 of this affidavit are
true to my own knowledge and no part of it is false,

and nothing material has been concealed so help me God.

Signed and verified this 23rd day of Oct. 1992

at Lucknow. Deponent.

R e,
Ram Prakash Gupta,
I identify the deponent :
who has signed before me. , ly%
<7 0)
Advocate;‘%;;S ':[(\\_‘

Solemnly affirmed before me on‘5:5](°lf\__~/

4 at \\ am/parby the depcnept wh is
GATH ( OV MISSIONER identified by 3ri N
High Couit. “tiaharad Adv. High Court at 4lld., I have satisfied

myself by examining the deponent that he
understands the contents of thig affigdavit him
which have been readout and explained by me to nifte

Luckaow Beach,
Ne. ‘

BRiC cecee i ren ..:)J%P\
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH

Lucknow this the 5th day of Oct.,1994,.

"Review Application No. 10&V92

HON. MR. JUSTICE B.C. SAKSENA, V.C.

HON. MR. V. K. SETH, MEMBER(A)

Ram Prakash Gupta son of Sri Raja Ram, residentof
village Sadhana, P.0.Sadhana, pargana Kurauna, Tehsil
Misrikh,VDistrict Sitapur. ‘ ‘
.Applicant
None for applicant.
versus
Union of India and others | Respondents.

By Advocate Dr. Dinesh Chandra.

O R°DER

(HON. MR. JUSTICE B.C. SAKSENA, V.C.)

The learned counsel for the applicant is not

present. We have heared Df. Dinesh Chandra, the -

learned counsel forthe respondents.

2. From the facts it appears that Girish. Kumar

Singh had filed O.A. No. 21/90. Subsequently’ the present

Ram Prakash Gupta was impleaded as opposite party No.
4. No.notice wasissued to Ram Prakash Gupta. However,
while deciding the 0.A. No. 21/90 filed by Girish
Kumar Singh, the Division Bench of thisv_Tribunal
quashed the order cancelling/terminating the
appointment of Girish Kumar Singh as also the order
appointing Ram Prakash Gupta. Ram Prakash Gupta,
aggrieved by the order passed in the O.A. filed S.L.P.
in the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The apex court by order
dated 19.8.92 held that on the_principle laid down in
AIR 1963, SC 1909 the applicant was entitled to move
the Tribunal to reéall the order which affects him

adversely and it has been made without opportunity to

\
W
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him of being heard. Pursuant to the order passed by
the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the applicant Ram- Prakash
Gupta filed ‘application for recalling of the order
dated 24.6.92. On 19.10.92 the Divisionbench of this
Tribunal rejected the said application holding that it
was not maintainable since the case was heard and
disposed of on merits. Subsequently, applicant Ram
Prakash Gupta again filed an application on 23.10.92
for recalling of the order dated 19.10.92.

3. It is stated that when the said application came
up for orders, the Tribunal directed the applicant to
file Review application. He, accordingly filed the
present review application. In the facts of the caée
we would have been inclinéd to allow the review
application exercising powers suo moto, since the
order passed by the Tribnunal on 24.6.92 clearly
violates cardinal principles of natural justice. The
order of appointment of Ram Prakash Gupta the present
applicant had been set aside without hearing him. The
difficulty, in our way in exercising suo moto power is
the order dated 19.10.92, by which the Division Bench

had rejected the application for recalling the order
Ceneuvven

dated 24.6.92, We are exercising Ge—=endimate)q

jurisdiction. That order has become final between the
parties and it would not be proper exercise of
jurisdiction by us to allow the reviéw application.

4. In view of what has been indicated hereinabove,

the Review application is disposed of.

- ' O

ADMN. MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN

LUCKNOW; Dated: 5.10.94

Shakeel/



Rev. N0.1781/92
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0.A. No.21/92

27-11-92 Hon.Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastavg,V.C.
Hon.Mr,.K..9Bayya, A.M,

This case has been wroncly listed.
This being review applicatin, it should

he sent for circulation,
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Rev. No.1081/92
in
0.A. No.21/30

. Hon., Mr.V.K. S2th, A.M.

Put up befors the Hon'blz V.C.
for constitution of appropriate 3ench
as the Raview application has been
moved against_the 1mpqgnbd order

Tan 00ANY 2 of {4 -~

datad 24 -6~ )2 rassad by the 3ench
comprising of Hon.Mr.Justha U.G
Srivastava, V.C. and FHon., Mr. K.Obayya, A.M.,

and as both of them havz retired.
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W Praac u, JOBY L 1002

Cenéral Administrative Tﬁ}uml
Circnit Hench, Lucknw h

Date of Filing .=, 17 -4 :7.)- ‘
\Dnte of Reccipt by Past S,

Ram Prakash Gudta S/o Sri Raja dean,

a/0 Vililase-3ethanma, P.o. Szihanna,
.. . s q ez . i

Pargana~-.uraana, Izhsii-iishrikh,

vistt. Sitapur ... Applieant

W
1
il

In Res Jed. ‘0. 21 of 1000 |

L] ."| ..lp‘n lj-cant

Y

& Othexrs - ee.. ODn. Parties
rz i

— T - e -.—....—._-—-——_.——_—-——_-———.—.—.—-—_-.-_..-—..._.——_——

e B . .o - . -
QT INaL Able 1SS vl Tl ST

Mo 432, 1085

ot e St e e o e P s St ot

—...——.._-——-—.-——--—.——_ e e i B e gt St o St s

Ton "wle 1ir. L.J. Sriveostava, Twl. anc

—— e o o e, e i A et O AR o et i P gy Sl o B o T S S e B . S St 1 s i e e i B

“on'ble 1ir. K. Subbayya s.l., On tig

o B it D e e T S i S S S U ST B P S om0 ot

1. at th: applicant, Ram Prakasll Gupta was arpoint-

C

1
ed as a nostman itk effsct from 8-1-177C anu gines

‘ . . , . R - L
i taev, 2g is continuing in Iae saic post.

| 2. Taat by *hz salc oréer of a~noitrment uated

| n

“ 8-1-1000, 3.rish Tunzr Jizgh .as cacellsG and on
| ’ \

| that place, aszpiicant iom Fratrash Gp'!!pta uas appointed
1 1

- _—Aa\eny w
“I i * s 2 .

i 2
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3. That earliesr, the orisimal a»vlication catec

Yo, 21 of 100 (Zirish Kumar Singh Ts.
g Others.) filea by Girish Kumar Singh. [he applicent
Ram Praxash Gupta vas not a party in the above

mertioneGt case.

4. That no notice was issued by the fribunal

calling upon Ram Prakash Gupta.

5. That ths ear lier applicant, Ran Prakash Gupta,

was not implzaded in the said case but later on by
.\/ *

order dateu 1@-—2—19C0, wnich was passed very late by

this Hon'vle Gourt and then, the applicant was

impleaded as op~osite party no. 4.

6. That after the said impleadment orasr dated

19-2-00, pas-ed by the Tribupal, fam Prakash Gupta

nas neither been issued nor ssrved any notice.

Te That in the sbove circumstances, no oprortu-

nity has been given to thz applicant to contest the
case and even no countar—affidavit was filed by him
ant the present case was allowed ex—barte on 24502,
8. That th: applicant cames to know of the order

datet 24-6-02 when it was submitted: by Sri Girish
Kumar Singh.

Q. That after coming to know the instant case,

the avplicant came to the Central Administrative
Zribunal-0ffice ana insPected the case file. The
inspection revealed that the case has been allowed
in fayour of Sri Girish Kumar Singh vide order
@\ 13
oy

Union of indig



Gatet 26-4-02,

10. Mnat the petitioper/apdlicant apn Lied

for a certifie¢ copy of the order d:;ate& 26402
‘ |

it
|
‘l

which was receilved on 29-6-°2.

11. That thereafter, the pétitioner/applican{
went to the Hon'ble Supreme Court amnt challenged the
orGer Gated 2¢-4-92 vassed by the Hon'ble ITritunal

by a Special ieave Appeal 7To. 11077 of 1002

(CC 17273) vhich was decided by the Hon 'ble Subreme
Court on 10-8-02, e copy of order pPassed by the

Hon 'bls Supreme Court is being mar<ed and annexec

herewith as A"WAXURFE "0, 1 to thig petition.

12. That after getting a Girection of the
Yon!'hle Supreme Caurt, the applicant has filed an
application for recalling the order dates 26-4-92,

on 30-0-02 yhich was fixea for orders on 19-10-°2.

13 That on 10-10-02, this Hon'ble Tribunal
was Dleased to reject the salg application and Passed

the following orders 3'
" Mhig is an application by the respondent
1 no. 4 for recalling back the order datec
24-6-02, The case was heard the cisposed
off on merits and as such no application
for recalling our order is malntainable.
Further, no one is present. The applica-

tion is rejected.

sd/- sa/-
Al 7.3



14. That the applicant again ;:fi la¢ an avplica-
tion on 23-10-92 for recalling the c[!rréer uated 1%10-°2

~o
which was fixet for hsaring on 18-11-02.

15. That on the cvate fixed fox hearing ths
Hon'ble Iribunal was Pleased to dire{ct the applicant
to file a Review Application within ‘a week,. because
the case has been deciced on merits, in purview of
above direction, the applicant is fijling the Review
Application on the following gralndé;:

Gr aunus

a) Becauise the order dated 24-6-1002 passed by
this Hon'ble Court is contrary to the principles of
natural justice as it was Passed without affording any

oppor tunity to the present applicant.

b) Because the Iribuanl has wrongly held that
the appointmen t of the apnlicant Ram Prakash Gupta is
manifestly illegal and the same is Passed without

hearing the applicant, Rem Prakash Gupta.

Wherefore, it is most respectfully prayed

that the order dated 24-¢-19°2 may b:e reviewed =nd

after hearing the Present applicant, Ram Prakash Gupta

and the other side, the case may be decided on merits.

(VL SHAIBHA
WCKT07 |  ADVOCATE
DATZD : 2u)n| 97 GOUTSEL FOR THE APPIICANT.

CE‘%—%M
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= T ITEM No. S COURT No." &= | SEGTION -y g i h
_;, - SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
= RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I oA .No .1 .
4n Pet?tio:\(s) for Special Leave to %\ppeal (Civil/Ged) No.(s) :{Q:'.::/gz (cc 17273) _ !
. O(From the judgment and order dated 24 ,6,92 of the %M Central i

Petitioner (s)

Adminiptrative Tribunal sLuck ow in O.ANo.21 of 1990 o t
‘ ‘ |

Qnri Ran Prakash Gupta

400365

‘Union of India & Orse Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date : (‘\»— 8~ QL This/these petition'(s) was/were called on for hearing today. X
> CORAM : — —x " |
Hon'ble Mr. Justice p N, Venkatachaliah | Certified tc “ - Are COR

‘ Hon'ble Mr. Justice p '3, 85.:ant \ . : '
‘ Hon'ble Mr. Justice ¥ ,P,Sinch ' !
{
I | Xy
For the petitioner (s) |
MF.D.K .Garg, Ad\io - L

For the respondent (s)

L Y
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
petitioner was not heard before the Tribunal and that on

principles. laid down in Shivdeo Singh and Ors. v. State

of Punjab and Ors. (AIR 1963 §C 1909) he is entitled to |
move the Tribunal to recall the order which affects him

adversely and which has been ‘hade without an opportunity

to the petitioner of being h_r:ard. Accordingly, learned



counsel seeks leave to withdraw the petition with

liberty to move the Tribunal.

We abstain from making any comments on the'mérits.
pPetitioner is at liberty to pursue such other remedies
as may be open to him at law. Special Leave Petition

is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to move the

Tribunal. 5

(I .L.Ihingra)

Court Master Court Master

%A%\ﬁ
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, I THE CENTRAL AviINiSTRATIVE TRLBUNAL, ADuu. BEINCH,
ATLAHATAD, CIRCUIT BEYCE, IUCKIOT

& ”"DAVII
s gs/fs
HiGH £OURT i ;
AL‘!-.AHAuag; :'”F
\‘:‘;’(":
L\,%\,r*
0O Ram Prakash Gubta ... Applicant
a IW RE: O.A. No. 21 OF 1900
Q,
Pa
Girish Kumar Singh ves Applicant
Tse
Upion of India & Uthers .es Opp. Parties
Affidavit
0
/L'\——\
1, RAM FRAKASH GUPTA aged about 27 years,
S/o Sri Raja Ram, B/o Village-Sadhanva, P.. Sadhanna,
Pargana-Kur auna, Tehsl 1-Mishrikh, bistt. Sitapur, go
\
0 hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

1. ' That the dePonent is the applicant in the above
noted application for Review, and as such, he is fully
conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case,

deposed hereto.

2. That the contents of Paragraphs 1 to 15 of

the accompanying application for revele are true an d

correct to the personal knowledge of the deporent.

Iucknowa —_

Dateds Qu-n§° Le%onent 31‘}
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A -2 - |
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!
Verification.
| , = -

1

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify
| 1

that thes contents of paras 1 and 2 of this affidavit are
true to my own knowledge. No Dart of it is false and

nothing material has been concealed. So help me Gogd.

Signed and verified this affidavit on this the
day of November, 1992.

Iucknows
et Y =
. Dated: 499/”/ T,

- Ry

t Y Deponent
' . . _
! i & 3 2
» \ “W‘ « J‘ - - F
VA R /
BN - ol ‘i'," “ I identify the deponent, Ram Prakash Gupta,
\\\‘JOLﬂ ALY <
\‘%}7,_.'__#.' :

! ety [Ener-"1
who has signed before me. W//)-e'rv%cmy 7’ /

Aot

24l 1o
, Iacknow Advocate.
" Dateds o‘?qfﬂ\ aQr—
o Cieee

LA TR WY --""-h;ﬂ Pafype gem b @ T tjﬂﬂ,gl\‘” KQ L_ MVV’ g‘w e ',
= 9\ g\g v LD -M ﬂ‘(.‘\&-ﬁ&l\_@u)”" \'IM; T ,“pr“w‘s - 2/ ffﬁ/v( L
CHr s e at Re T by 3 ”ﬁ A/’.%--‘a\% &,} J L) \\..IAEJJ
S I R AL T T P B it ve en ek en eme een e T

bohave entigflypd myept”

Tt Commissioner
. v examining tae Tinn Caurty anahabad
W paszey that by Gk WY the cofens

foamvnow, Hrasch
[ BT FPRIPY o VR wabeh o, nees

g Lett ;uf

Dat %Lf‘ ” ‘5'2., \

- —— A —— N A s 4.

i
Gv?t‘.qrj‘ AT O -"'Ct‘ C‘ld("\_;((}



IN THE CEVTRAL ADWINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, IUOKNOV

Misc. Applicatiop Mo, of 1992

Ram Prskash Gupta Applhcant

In Res Ooh. No. 21 of 1990

Girish Kumar Singh ves Applicant
Vs.
Upion of India & Others ces Opp. Parties

Apphc§tion for Stay

The app licant most mumbly submits as under :-

1. That the applicany is moving an application for
recalling Back the order Gated 24-6-92, Passol I the
Eon'ble Mr. Justice U.C, Srivasta, V.C. and Hon'ble
Mr . K, Obayya, AJMe

o, That the order dated 24-6-93, passed by this Hon'ble
Gou rt has not been imPlemented so far and the applicant
Ram Prakash Gupta, has still been working on the saild
post and charge has not been taken from him so far.

3, That by the order dated 24-6-92, passed by this
hon 'ble court, the O.A. Girish Kumar Singh was allowed
and the appointment of present applican t, Ram Pr gkash
Gupta, was Geclared to be manifestly illegal. '

4. That the applicant would suffer an irreparable loss
if the operation of the order dated 24-6-1992, Passed
by this Hon'ble Court is not stayed.

Wherefore, it is most resPectfully prayed that the
operation of the order dated 24-:-1992 passed by this
Hon'ble Cribunal may be stayed during the pendency of

i

this app lication. /ML
3 [N —

{Bishambhar Singh}
Tcknow Advocate
Counsel for the Applicant
Yated: 2|92

%——Mm
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THE CENTRAL RDMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, CIFCUIT BENEH
' LUCKNOUW

C.A., No, 21 of 199Q

Girish Kumar Singh .e.  Applicant
Vs,
Union of India & Others .o “espon.ents

Hon, Mr, Justice U.C, Srivastava, Vv.C,
Hon, Mr, K, Obayya, A.M,

-He has challenged this termination by mearn. of thi is

wvas: asked to sponsor names, accordingly, ‘n¢meszua

~on the ground that he wa releted to one Shri

(By Hon, Mr, Justice 'U,C, Srivastava, V.C,)

The applicant who uas appointed ‘as Extra

Departmental Post Master was ‘suddenly removed frdm

service and ore Ram Pfékashvcupta the:respdndent

who vas on work for' .some time has ‘been appointed

application.‘ It appears that the post of E.0. JF..
‘ ! ' i

cum‘E.D.D.A.juas vacant because of the.:;tirémant'

of the pPrmanent inCUmbent The Employment Exchanqp

e
il
sponsored by the Employment ExcHance, After the: deatﬁ
| ! ) .
of previous incumbent St:ri Ram Prakash Gupta regardlng

[Er———

whom it is said that he.uas related to- the SUperlntendent;
o i3

of Post Office, Shri R.D. Guptaj has flled a Counter ‘
ll‘"..

Affidavit in this case was working aslu ‘wbstitute % _i

and worked for 8 months. nlthough 1t is stated by thq

respondents that hie name was also sponsored by the

Employment Exchance but his services were terminated

Siyaram Gupta, who was Eranch Post Master of Sandhana,

But lqter on inquiry revealed that he was not related,




T R R

From outl cf these rerrons whosne farmes vy oo

by the Employnent gxchangc, the applicint
| consirdered to be beticf‘than:othexs“g,digo?ébq, BB ]
I

ted as {
|

he wvae aprcinted, Shri COuptes wa= apfhol

|
: . l ! 1 1}"1; l‘ X
B . SUpgrintendont of qu} Uffice uholwgﬂ stated th w

1

¢

it vas not.nerces=zary t& for him to‘assion!the

{

reasons cr.issue notice withién a pericc of 2 years

to the applicant, The aprlicen” hec Conieﬁﬁnﬂ that

v

no enquiry uhatever recariing reletionehip hee been ‘

-

made and thet frem the cvi erce . dr. 1o ted it is clear

N

thet Shri am Frabash opte uss &' - spensored frmmmWf“V

L
mployment Oxckante, but he wes rot selected, The 4
ppointment cf the (rootivert owas net carcelled LY

the Director of Foctal Services, The iupcrintendont

'
i, - PRORTSIR ]

oo e T

of Fost Cfficeé hac no richt to terminate’ th cervices
g ‘ . . . . ‘ ' l o
. cf regularly appointed ciuployee by this manner in 3
s?zlﬂv T o " 11 ] . a
H . ) ' i ' ' ‘
: . orcer tc cive aproirtrment te otker perscne © In casc

i
i
i
|

Fis arrcintront weele Fove Lion coicelled, froeh
Cj , selection col i b vn Lm0 b bYi o rece sz
ri vhich bee boer eiopied by the, Ziperirtendont of Foto

G fice for aprcintrent of Shri Yam £ ash Go - o 1¢ ,

againct tre prlnc1rlp of netura]’jusf%cgﬁ

]

. -

|
|
there (. s some Ff‘lﬁ;:uy, the servicesic

' : i

i ) . .

aprlicant should nct heve beoen tﬂvrlnaned un;a&a?u’ =*
4 .. . i . . L . e . o ».'l,. Tl; deedinbong

LS L “ W .o

Opportul?lty of hf‘d“rlnﬁ L’do Cl Lﬂ tO\ hlﬂ‘{ ! ti*‘:'
Lo .

. . ! ) ! !s i\%x,«(_ ) ; P g.;. U
: , ;ncumbeﬁt heas been ar ﬂ&iptbd'of cO Cﬂllpﬂ ir:'

e
:

!
] .
11: nlt@rn-udtlng t%e B;ﬁ1gf.:”

The crder of can

anc thEvapbﬁintrcmé Qf'ﬁhrj 2an prapéch Cup L 'u ?;V‘
. | . . ! o '
manifestly ill€ual anc can nof be




L e

accordincly thie Bpplication i< allcuec wn- heoth |

the“ecrcers are q| cehed and the applica.' o hal he g dl
;., B t ' '
: restored back ip thelwfﬁlce ah! d”uix
) . . ‘ i i
' {o be contznuod, ]Ho fve* itils-oben

; ' ‘ - Lo 5ﬂ z l:- %
cuthority to groceH' {n the manner in accoaddGC

\
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Y IN THE CEMTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

LUCKHOW BENCHe

Mofods U9)os

WRITTEM STATEMEHT ON EEHALF OF RESPONDENTS,

In

Review Application no.1081/92.

(.0.A, ND.21/90}

V: e R
| Anplicants

Ram prakasn GUtha eesseste tetsre s IR eavecsoes o0 e

< o ,

Yersus

(/\Qt\] Union of India & OtherS ceesacssscccscsovecsoses Respondentsey

WA N

I, Shiva Nath, Superintendent of Post pffices, Sitapur do

hereby solemnly af fim and state as under 3-

1. That the deponent has read the revieu aoplication filed by
Shri Ram Prakash Gupte in N, A.110.21/90 and has understood the conten

) «u/‘,.

ts thereof,

‘\%;1;////’ 2, That the deponent is well conversant with the facts of the

case deposed hereinafter and is filing this Written Statement on

Ep2hYA”
behalf of 311 the respondents,

3. That the contents of para 1 are denied and in reply it is
stated that the annlicant ceased to work on the post of E.DeflsCe/
E.D0.D.A., Sedhane w,e.f. 22-9-82," Shri Girish Kumar Singh was

- restored back to the said post in compliance of the judgement and

order dt,24~6-92 of the Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.A.No.21/90.

Contdesee2/-
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4, That in reply to para 2 it is stated that the appointment of
Shri Girish Xumar Singh was reviewed by the qupdt, of psst Offices,
Sitapur who is the competent authority for the purpose and the appli-
cant namaly Shri Ram Prakesh Supta was ordered tobe aspointed on the
post of E.D.",C./E.D.0. 2., Sadhana in place of Shri Girish Kumar.

Accordingly Shri Ram Prakash Gupta was sppointed on the said by the
Supdt, of Post Offices, Sitapur while temminating the appointment of

Shri Girish Kumar vide order dt,B8-1-90.

5, That he contents of para 3 are admitted.

8. That the contents of paras 4 to 7 nead no comments. It is,

however, submitted that 0.,A.No.21/90 was decided on merits by the

Hon'ble Tribunal vide its judgement end crder dt.24-56-92,
e That the contents of paras € to 11 need no comments,

B Thet in reply to para 12 it is stated that the Counsel fo Shri
Ram Prakash Gupta sought leave to withdraw the-5pecial Leave Petition
(5.L.P. ) filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court with libarty move tha
Tribunal and accordinoly the S.L.P. was dismissed as withdrawn with
the following obssrvations §=-

" e sbstein from making sny comments on thes merits, Petition

er is at libarty to persue such other remedies s3s may be open

to him 2t lsuw,"

The above S.lL.F. was withdrawn with malafide intentien to save

limitation for filimg revisw ajplicstion against the judgement and

order dt,24~6-92 of the Hon'ble Tribunal,

Contdse...3/~
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9. That the contents of paras 13 to 15 nesd no comments,

10, That in reply to Grounds indicated in the revisu petition it
is stated that the 0.A. wzs decided on merits, The judgement and
order of the Hon'ole Tribunal is a speaking order in which all aspects
of +ha case h-ve been adequately discussed before assing the relevent

arders,

@

:E]%}
For Reoponégits.



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVI TRIBJRAL,

LUCKNOY BEMCH,

~: AFFIDRVIT :-

et g S

In

Review Apolication No.1081/92,

Ram Prakash GUptE.oon..o--o..o.. "eveestessscetar e ‘Qppli:ant.

\ersus

nion 0F INdia & TERSTS ceesascossessscasascesseass RESpONdents.
HAAAH R
I, Shiva Nath, Supdt, of Post Offices, Sitapur do hereby solemid

ly affirm and state on oath as under ;-

1. Thot the deponent is well cenversant with the facts of the cass
and is filing ths accomnaying YWritten Statement on behalf of zll the

respondents,

~

2, That the contents of para 1 and 2 of thas accompaying Written

Statemant are trues to my oersonal knowledoa,

3. That the contents of paras 3 to 10 of the accomnaying ritten

Statemznt are ba2sed on records and legal advice,

c;(«zxzqf
( TEBONEMT

295

-~¢ VERIFICATIGN 2~

1, the denonent above naned do hereby verify thst the contents
of pares 1 & 2 of the affidavit are true te my personal knowledge anc
those of =eras 3 are hased on records and legal zdvice which 1 believe
to be true, Mo part of it is false end nothing material has been

sunpresced, So hzlp me God,

( DEPCNENT >NA>

£
’



In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Benchl.

Rejoinder on behalf of applicant Ram Prakash Gupta.

in
Review application No.1081/92

( 0.4,190.21/90)

Ram Prakash Gupta eees Applicant,
Versus

Union of India and others «.ess Respondents.

I, Ram Prakash Gupta son of Shri Raja Ram
Gupta , residentof village Sadhamna P,C.Sadhanna, Pargana
[

Kurauna, Tehsil Misrikh Distt. Sitapur affimm and state

as under:-

1 That the contents of para 1 of the review petition
are reaffirmed and those of para 3 of written statement
are denied in as much as they are against the contents

of para 1 of the review petition.

2. That the contents of para 2 of the review petition

are re-affimed and those of para 4 of the written

statement are denied in as much as they cont ravence

the contents of para 2 of the review petition.

3. That the contents of para 3 of the review petition

are re-affi med. e

'\‘?\r\g ‘é}




2.

4, That in reply to para 6 of the written statement

the contents of paras 4 to 7 of the review petition are

reaffi mmed .It is further submitted that the applicant was

not afforded an oprortunity of being heard in 0.2.No.21/90
? decided on 24.6.92 , whichi s against the principl&:—olf

natural justice,and the case must be reviewed and the

applicant Ram Prakash Gupta must be given an opportunity

of Being heard,

5. That the contents of paras 8 to 11 of the review

petiti on are re-affimed.

" 6 That in reply to para 8 of the written statement
it is denied that the S.L.P.filed before the Hon'ble Supreme
.

court was withdrawhnwith any malicious inta tion. The contents

of para 12 of the review petition are re-affimed.

£
e penzw Pelkvbu
7. That the contents of para 13 to IS/Lare re=affimed .
8. That in reply to para 10 of the written statement, it is
reaffimed that the applicant Ram Prakash Gupta was never
| ”{_;iw-n@% given or served with any notice pertaining to the aforesalg
- *’*‘Q\ .
7w - ? _f‘é?“ hlS

%9.A.N0.21/1990 whichwas filed by Girish Kumar Singh against

e.the re-appointment of the applicant Ram Prakash Gupta

~ t 5% #Me inpugned order dated 24.6.,1992 has been passed against

the re-appointment of the applicant, Ram Prakash Gupta without

e o0

%ﬂ\ W |




3.

providing him an opportunity to defend the order of his

reappointment - and also to controvert the footings and
akamxkoxxa fabricated avermments which were made by Girish
Kumar Singh, the applicant in O+A.N0.21/1990 filed by him

in the Central Administrative Tribunal, Circuit Bench, Lucknov
challenging the re-appointment order of Ram Prakash Gupta,

the applicantyon the post of Post man.It is a settled principl
-e of law that a person must be apprised of the material
appearing againsthim,It was therefore essential to provide
the applicant Ram Prakash Gupta '@%/p-fe@e!f an opportunity

of being heard before passing the impugned ordery wh&:ﬁh

e *—Osb\ he was not given.
AT =
4 . N

V.

L
That the grounds set inLthe review petition are genuine

——, ‘
Lucknow '—"""\m&’e‘q )

Dated: 14.5.93 ‘ (Ram Prakash Gupta)
Applicant.
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Bench.

Ram Prakash Gupta .ese Applicant.

In re: 0.A.No.21/1390,

Union of India and othess «esOpp.parties.

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT

z

. "
I, Ram Prakash Gupta, aged about Rl vyears, son of
Sri Raja Ram, resident of village Sadhanna Pargana
Kurauna Tehsil Mishrikh, Distt. Sitapur, do hereby

solemnly affimm and state on oath as under:=-

1 That the deponent is the applicant in the above
noted application for review, and as such he is fully
conversant with the facts and circumstances of the

case.

2. That the contents of paras 1 to 9 of the

* accompanying rejoinder are true and correct to the
i

personal knowledge of the deponent,

Lucknow /%

Dated: 14.5.93 Deponent.

A

T



2,

Verification

I,the above named deponent do heeeby verify
that the contents of paras 1 and 2 of this rejoinder

affidavyit are true to my personal knowledge,

Signed and verifi ed this the 14th day of May 1993

at Lucknow.

S A
\
Lucknow 1/1/?4

Dated: 14.5.93 Deponent,

I identify the deponent who ‘nas signed before me

2 ‘S\ N Q/Q
, & )

Advocate.

" 7 RPN s @ K
Flitazns v, ' — Z
i% . én L7 O 2y , >/( flé e F
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